(60) Dwelling Units per strand mile in areas served by underground facilities. Subject to this 
density requirement, Grantee shall offer Cable Service at standard installation rates to all new 
Dwelling Units or previously unserved Dwelling Units located within one hundred twenty-five 
(125) aerial feet or sixty (60) underground trench feet of the Grantee's distribution cable. 
Grantee may elect to provide Cable Service to areas not meeting the above density and distance 
standards. Grantee may impose an additional charge in excess of its regular installation charge

[...]

voluntary initiative, Grantee will provide without charge, for service or installation, one outlet of 
Basic Service to those buildings that are owned or leased by the City for administrative purposes, 
fire and police stations, Schools and libraries, provided that they are located within one hundred 
twenty-five (125) aerial feet (a Standard Installation) of its Cable System. Grantee shall not be 
required to provide complimentary Cable Service to those buildings or portions of buildings that 
are not owned or leased by the City, that are not occupied and used by and for governmental